
Western Tutorial College is a limited company, registered in England

WESTERN TUTORIAL COLLEGE, BRISTOL
Tower House, 12th floor, Fairfax Street, Bristol, BS1 3BN

ACADEMIC DIARY 2017-18

AUTUMN TERM 2017

Friday 1st September only for students who have been notified they need to attend
Monday 4th September term begins
Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October half term break
Friday 15th December term ends

(GCSE Mathematics exams 2nd, 6th and 8th November 2017 – 9:00 am)
(iGCSE English Language 1st and 3rd November 2017 – 9:00 am)

SPRING TERM 2018

Wednesday 3rd January term begins
Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February half term break
Friday 23rd March term ends

SUMMER TERM 2018

Monday 9th April term begins
Monday 28th May – Friday 1st June half term break
Friday 29th June term ends

(A-level & GCSE examination period 2018: from 14th May – 29th June)

A-level results published Thursday 16th August 2018
GCSE results published Thursday 23rd August 2018

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Monday 25th & Tuesday 26th December 2017; Monday 1st January 2018
Friday 30th March & Monday 2nd April 2018
Monday 7th May 2018
Monday 28th May 2018
Monday 27th August 2018

FUTURE DATES

Friday 31st August 2018 student induction
(Autumn term begins Monday 3rd September 2018)
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